GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5719
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.04.2022

HERITAGE RAILWAY LINE

15719. SHRI KISHAN KAPOOR:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways is considering any proposal to declare Pathankot-
Jogindernagar railway line as heritage railway line; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) As of now, there is no proposal to declare Pathankot-Jogindernagar
railway line under Ferozpur Division of Northern Railway as heritage line.

(b) Does not arise.
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